

**Project:** BRIDGE FLOOD REPAIRS  
**Location:** DUNHAM, RIVERDALE, AND SERTOMA PARK

<b>A/E Firm:</b> CLARK ENGINEERING CORP.	<b>Bid Estimate:</b> \$ 173,075.00	<b>Bidder:</b> Nolz Dragline & Construction, Inc. 2700 E. 60th St.
<b>Address:</b> 1410 W. RUSSELL STREET	<b>Budget:</b> \$ 175,000.00	<b>Address:</b> North Sioux Falls, SD
<b>City/State/Zip:</b> SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	<b>Letting Date:</b> 03/19/20	<b>City/State/Zip:</b> 57104
<b>Phone No.:</b> 605.331.2505	<b>Time:</b> 2:15 PM	<b>Phone No.:</b> 605.334.5876
<b>Value of OFM:</b> \$		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.00100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	0.1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00
4	250.0030	INCIDENTAL WORK STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
5	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	460.0380	INSTALL DOWEL IN CONCRETE	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
7	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	2	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
8	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	163.3	\$ 5.00	\$ 816.50
9	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
10	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	7	\$ 85.00	\$ 595.00
11	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
12	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
13	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	0.1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00
		12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL				
14	734.0154	WATTLE	FT	520	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,120.00
15		SPECIAL TYPE B PERMANENT SEEDING MIXTURE	LB	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
16		SPECIAL GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	55	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00
17		SPECIAL REMOVE GRANULAR MATERIAL	CY	28	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00
18		SPECIAL 12" TIMBER PILE SPLICE	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
19		SPECIAL 14" TIMBER PILE SPLICE	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
20		SPECIAL STRUCTURAL TIMBER	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid \$ 198,196.50</b>	